Winston & Strawn

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATIO	N FURM COVER SHEET
IRADE	MARKS ONLY SOCK TONA
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office	: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
partylies).	2. Name and address of
General Electric Capital Corporatio	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
as agent	The street of th
The divide server	Name: Transaction Network Services, Inc.
Individual(s) Association General Partnership	Address:
	Street Address: 11480 Commerce Park
X Corporation- State:Delaware	- city: Reston
	State:
Citizenship (see guidelines)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X	No. 5
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	
Execution Date(s) March 28, 2007	General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship Delawage
□ c- ··· ·	Other Citizenship
Cther Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United Control
	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  and identification or description of the Trademark.
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  ame: Laura Konrath  ternal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
eet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_215  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
y:Chicago	8. Payment Information:
rte: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60601</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
one Number: 312–558–6352	Expiration Date
Number:312-558-5700	b. Deposit Account Number 232428
ail Address: 1kongath@winston.com/	Authorized User Name Laura Konrath
Signature: Signature  Laura Konrath	10 403/07 Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Winston & Strawn 4/23/2007 4:12:36 PM PAGE 004/008 Fax Server

SCHEDULE A

Continuation / UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATIONS
-----------	---------------

	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Date
l	CARD*TEL	1423287	12/30/86
2	LECONNECT	2263605	7/20/99
3	TNS (WORDS & DESIGN)	1880080	2/21/95
4	TRANSXPRESS	1984418	7/2/96
5	TRANSXPRESS SECURE	2933712	3/15/05
Q	CARDMETER	2644794	10/29/02
7	Making wireless easy	2750835	8/12/03
8)	E-processing for the new millennium	m2417198	1/2/01
	TNS (WORDS & DESIGN)	CTM 1022086 (European Union)	5/3/00
	TNS	CTM 1022029 (European Union)	11/26/99
	TNS (WORDS & DESIGN)	App. # 946890 (Australia)	3/12/03
	TNS & DESIGN	4733523 (Japan)	12/12/03
	Transaction Network Services & DESIGN	Ref. # 015230-1003 (Canada)	2/28/05
	Transaction Network Services	Ref. # 015230-1004 (Canada)	2/28/05

CHI:1877039.3

4/23/2007 4:12:36 PM PAGE 005/008 Fax Server

TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Winston & Strawn

This Release granted on this 28th day of March, 2007, by General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent ("Agent"), to Transaction Network Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), as follows:

<u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Loans (as defined in the Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of May 4, 2005, among the Agent, the Grantor and the other entities party thereto (the "Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name:

Title:

Thomas S. Beck
Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature page to TNS TM Release]

STATE OF Ilino is ) ss.:

COUNTY OF COOK )

On this 37 day of March, 2007, before me personally appeared from help, to me known who, being by me duly swom, did depose and say that he is Signatory of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION.

Winston & Strawn 4/23/2007 4:12:36 PM PAGE 008/008 Fax Server

## SCHEDULE A

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
l	CARD*TEL	1423287	12/30/86
2	LECONNECT	2263605	7/20/99
3	TNS (WORDS & DESIGN)	1880080.	2/21/95
4	TRANSXPRESS	1984418	7/2/96
5	TRANSXPRESS SECURE	2933712	3/15/05
6	CARDMETER	2644794	
7	Making wireless easy	2750835	10/29/02
8)	E-processing for the new millenniu		8/12/03
	TNS (WORDS & DESIGN)		1/2/01
	(	CTM 1022086 (European Union)	5/3/00
	TNS	CTM 1022029 (European Union)	11/26/99
	TNS (WORDS & DESIGN)	App. # 946890 (Australia)	3/12/03
	TNS & DESIGN	4733523 (Japan)	12/12/03
	Transaction Network Services & DESIGN	Ref. # 015230-1003 (Canada)	2/28/05
	Transaction Network Services	Ref. # 015230-1004 (Canada)	2/28/05

CHI:1877039.3